Maritime Asian and Pacific Studies

International Workshop on

Beaten Bark
Research

National Museum of Ethnology
Conference Room4 (2nd floor)

13:00

13:10

13:50

14:40

15:20

16:10

16:50

BETIT-FETFTHA

Maritime Asian and Pacific Studies

MAPS

& Zoom Online

Opening remarks

(Rintaro Ono/ National Museum of Ethnology)

“Looking for the past in the present:

the journey of bark cloth in Indonesia”
(Truman Simanjuntak/ National Research and Innovation Agency [BRIN])
(Isamu Sakamoto/ Tokyo Restoration & Conservation Center)
(Rintaro Ono/ National Museum of Ethnology)

“A century of bark cloth beater research”
(Tang Chung/ Shandong University The Chinese University of Hong Kong )

“Needs of a new Beaten bark archaeological study”

(Isamu Sakamoto/ Tokyo Restoration & Conservation Center)

“Making Tapa in Vanuatu and other plant fibers”

(Yasuko Kinoshita/ Kanazawa University)
“Report on Tapa making in Fiji:
From fieldwork on Vatulele Island”

(Ryoko Ogata/ The University of Kitakyushu)

General Discussion

@ National Museum of Ethnology



