mannannan



Maritime Asian and Pacific Studies International Workshop on Beaten Bark Research

National Museum of Ethnology Conference Room 4 (2nd floor) & Zoom Online

13:00	Opening remarks
	(Rintaro Ono/ National Museum of Ethnology)
13:10	"Looking for the past in the present:
	the journey of bark cloth in Indonesia"
	(Truman Simanjuntak/ National Research and Innovation Agency [BRIN])
	(Isamu Sakamoto/ Tokyo Restoration & Conservation Center)
	(Rintaro Ono/ National Museum of Ethnology)
13:50	"A century of bark cloth beater research"
\mathbf{O}	(Tang Chung/ Shandong University The Chinese University of Hong Kong)
1110	"Needs of a new Destan hade such as leaded at the
14:40	"Needs of a new Beaten bark archaeological study" (Isamu Sakamoto/ Tokyo Restoration & Conservation Center)
15:20	"Making Tapa in Vanuatu and other plant fibers"
	(Yasuko Kinoshita/ Kanazawa University)
16:10	"Report on Tapa making in Fiji:
	From fieldwork on Vatulele Island"
	(Ryoko Ogata/ The University of Kitakyushu)

National Museum of Ethnology

16:50 General Discussion

Maritime Asian and Pacific Studies

MAPS

海域アジア・オセアニア研究

ustration & design / MAYU HONDA